Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ---000----Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 107

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO SIGN AND ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) EXECUTED BY AND BETWEEN THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA AND DR. ANNA VICTORIA J. SOMBONG, LICENSE PATHOLOGIST OF ILOILO CITY.

Whereas, the Municipality of Mina, through its Municipal Health Center, is operating a laboratory clinic and performing specimens laboratory and diagnostic services to its constituency;

Whereas, in view thereof, there is a need of the services of a licensed pathologist to ensure accurate reading of the result of specimens laboratory examinations performed by the medical technologist of the Municipality;

Whereas, Dr. Anna Victoria J. Sombong, a pathologist, is offering services to the municipality subject to the condition stipulated in the Contract, hence this Authority.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO SIGN AND ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) EXECUTED BY AND BETWEEN THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA AND DR. ANNA VICTORIA J. SOMBONG, LICENSE PATHOLOGIST OF ILOILO CITY.

ADOPTED this 22nd day of October 2015, on motion of Hon, Feline E. Allagaduly

seconded by Hon. Cleofe A. Grabato, and Hon. Celso S. Justado.	
APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoi	ng Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.)MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	

APPROVED:

(SGD.)HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor